

# Fairbanks North Star Borough

DEPARTMENT OF THE ASSEMBLY Borough Clerk's Office

> clerks@fnsb.gov Main: (907) 459-1401 Fax: (907) 459-1224

#### MEMORANDUM

TO:

Fairbanks North Star Borough Assembly

FROM:

April Trickey, MMC, Borough Clerk

DATE:

December 15, 2022

SUBJECT:

CERTIFICATION OF THE NOVEMBER 15, 2022 ELECTION FOR

PROPOSED PLEASANT VALLEY TWO RIVERS FIRE SERVICE AREA

Attached for your review and certification is the report of the Election Canvass Board for the Proposed Pleasant Valley Two Rivers Fire Service Area Election held November 15, 2022.

Fire Service Area		Results
Pleasant Valley Two Rivers	149 Yes, 92 No, 5 Not Counted	PASSED

The proper motion needed to certify the election is:

"Move that the Assembly accept the report of the Election Canvass Board and declare that the election for the proposed Pleasant Valley Two Rivers Fire Service Area Election of November 15, 2022 was validly held."



#### **Certificate Of Service Area Election Results**

#### PLEASANT VALLEY TWO RIVERS ELECTION

### Fairbanks North Star Borough, Alaska

## November 15, 2022

votes cast in the	e Pleasant		Fire Service Area Election of the Fairbank er 15, 2022.
The total number of which the following	er of perso owing vot	ons voting thereat verse were tallied:	was forty one (words) 24 (figures
Yes	49_	No 92	Not Counted
Dated this 22	day of No	vember 2022.	
Canvass Chair Judge	2	Duyle	genel
Judge Judge	ne De	nown	
Judge	1		
Certified this	day o	f December 2022.	
			Aaron Lojewski, Presiding Officer FNSB Assembly
ATTEST:			
April Trickey, M Borough Clerk	MC		